Brock () -vs- Ottawa ()
11/18/2016 at Ottawa

Date: 11/18/2016 Goals By Period 1 2 3 OT1 OT2 Total
Time: 534 Prock Y R R R
Attendance: 133 Ottawa 1 2 0 0 1 4
Location: Ottawa BRO: Sammy Banga (1); Adam Lloyd (1); Skylar Pacheco (1)
OTT: Marc Beckstead (1); Kevin Domingue (1); Mathieu Newcomb
(1); Connor Sills (1)
Scoring Summary
Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type BRO OTT
1st 2:08 oTT Marc Beckstead Kevin Domingue, EV 0 1
1st 12:54 BRO Sammy Banga Brody Silk, Dexter Weber EV 1 1
2nd  3:27 BRO Adam Lloyd Mitch Nardi, Patrick Volpe EV 2 1
2nd 8:02 OTT Mathieu Newcomb Matthew Dunlop, Cody Drover EV 2 2
2nd 17:59 oTT Connor Sills , EV 2 3
3rd 3:22 BRO Skylar Pacheco Patrick Volpe, EV 3 3
oT 4:39 oTT Kevin Domingue Matthew Dunlop, EV 3 4
Brock Power Plays Ottawa Power Plays
Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 15:48 17:48 02:00 0 0 -- 1st 07:43 09:43 02:00 0 0] -
2nd 09:42 11:42 02:00 0 0 - 2nd 05:45 07:45 02:00 0 0 -
2nd 16:07 17:06 00:59 0 0 -- 2nd 14:07 15:06 00:59 0 0] -
3rd 00:18 01:26 01:08 0 0 - 2nd 18:18 19:12 00:54 0 0 --
3rd 16:51 18:51 02:00 0 0 -- 3rd 19:39 01:39 02:00 0 0 --
08:07 (o} (o} 0/5 07:53 (o} (¢} 0/5
Penalty Summary
Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st BRO Chris Maniccia 02:00 CROSS CHECKING MINOR 7:43 PP
1st oTT Quinn O&apos;Brien 02:00 HOOKING MINOR 15:48 PP
2nd BRO Ryan Purvis 02:00 INTERFERENCE MINOR 5:45 PP
2nd oTT Gabriel Vermette 02:00 BOARDING MINOR 9:42 PP
2nd BRO Chris Maniccia 02:00 SLASHING MINOR  10:51
2nd oTT Connor Sills 02:00 CROSS CHECKING MINOR  10:51
2nd BRO Sammy Banga 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR  14:07 PP
2nd oTT Kevin Domingue 02:00 INTERFERENCE MINOR  15:06 PP
2nd BRO Matt MacLeod 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR  18:18 PP
2nd oTT Adam Beveridge 02:00 SLASHING MINOR  19:12 PP
2nd OoTT Jacob Sweeney 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 19:26 PP
3rd oTT John Deacon 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR  16:51 PP
3rd BRO Ryan Purvis 02:00 HIGH STICKING MINOR  19:39 PP




Brock 3

Pos

Player

Individual

Total +/-

FO

[os]
=
A

R R
m o © ~N 0 R

14
15
16
17
19
21
22
26
27
28
40
44
53

Alex Brooks-Potts
Evan Morden
Chris Maniccia
Sammy Banga
Greg Jambrosich
Mitch Nardi

Adam Lloyd

Jesse Blais
Dexter Weber
Matt MaclLeod
Andrew Radjenovic
Brody Silk

Josh Timpano
Dallas Rossiter
Mack Lemmon
Skylar Pacheco
Ryan Purvis
Adam Beukeboom
Patrick Volpe
Braden Pears

o

Ottawa 4

Pos

Totals

Player

WO OOORFrPR OO O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0Or OO0OFrR OO0 O0O|®

UIONOOOOOORr OO0ORr OO0OFr OO OO0 o>

OO OO O0OO0OO0OO0O0OO0OO0OO0ODO0O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0 Ok
OO0 OO0 0000000000000 O0OO0OO0OOoON
OO 0O 0O O0OO0OO0O0O0OO0OO0OO0ODO0O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOo0OO0oO oW
OO0 OO0 OO0 000000000000 OoOOoOOoO|uL

OO OO OO0 00000000 O0OO0OOoOOoOOoOOoOOoO|o
OO OO OO0 O0OO0O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOoOOoOOo
OO OO0 O0OO0OO0O0O0O0O0O0DO0O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOo

Total +/-

0-0

FO

6-12

Pen

OO OO0 0000000000 O0OO0OO0ODO0OOoOOoOOo

o]
=
A

e
N b © bRt

15
16
17
19
20
21
22
23
25
27
29
37
43

Matthew Dods
Jacob Sweeney
Matthew Dunlop
Brendan Jacome
Cody Drover
Anthony Beaulieu
Quinn O&apos;Brien
Marc Beckstead
Jacob Hanlon

Kevin Domingue
Antoine Pouliot
Gabriel Vermette
Justin Charbonneau
Mathieu Newcomb
Connor Sills
Michael Poirier
Adam Beveridge
Graham Hunt

John Deacon

Jacob Harris

o

1-2

Totals

Brock Goalkeeping

Brock Goalkeeping

# Player

[

Mins

1 2 3

hAhlOOOOOFRPRPROOOPFPOR OOOOOSO-O|I®

Tota

DRlOOOOOOOOOORFR OOOORrR ONOOID

OO OO OO0 OO0 000000 O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0O OoO|R
OO0 OO0 000000000000 O0OO0OO0OOoOOoO|N
OO0 OO O0OO0OO0OO0O0OO0OO0OO0OO0O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOoO|W
OO0 OO0 000000000000 O0OO0OOoOOoOOoO|uU

Ottawa Goalkeeping

# Player

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

OO OO OO0 OO0 O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOoOOoOOo
OO OO OO0 00000000 O0OO0OOoOOoOOoOOoOOo

Ottawa Goalkeeping

¢ Mins

0-0

7-14

OO OO0 OO0 00000000 O0OO0OOoOOoOOoOOoOOo

Tota

1 Alex Brooks-Potts

40 Adam Beukeboom

0:00

L 69:39

0O 0 O
12 12 14

45

1 Matthew Dods
29 Graham Hunt

0:00
W_69:39

10

12

35

Totals

Brock Faceoffs

hI|Dh OO

12 12 14

o|© O O

45

Totals

wlw o >e
olo o|zm

Ottawa Faceoffs

10

12

N[N O (i

o|©0 O O

35



No data to report. No data to report.



Score PP

0-0

0-1

0-1 PPOTT
0-1 PPOTT
0-1 PPOTT
0-1

1-1

1-1 PP BRO
1-1 PP BRO
1-1 PP BRO
1-1

2-1

2-1 PP OTT
2-1 PP OTT
2-1 PP OTT
2-1

2-2

2-2 PP BRO
2-2

2-2

2-2 PP OTT
2-2 PP OTT
2-2

2-2

2-2

2-2 PP OTT
2-2

2-2 PP OTT
2-2 PP OTT
2-2 PP OTT
2-2 PP OTT
2-2 PP OTT
2-2

2-3

2-3 PP OTT
2-3

2-3 PP OTT
2-3

2-3 PP BRO
2-3 PP BRO
2-3 PP BRO
2-3 PP BRO
2-3 PP BRO
2-3 PP BRO
2-3

Play By Play

Play
Period #1 Plays
[02:08] GOAL by OTT Marc Beckstead (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Kevin Domingue, On ice for OTT: , On ice for BRO: , goal
number 3 for season.
Brock O, Ottawa 1
[07:43] Penalty on Chris Maniccia BRO 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).
[07:43] Start power play for OTT.
[09:43] Chris Maniccia (BRO) penalty complete.
[09:43] End power play for OTT.

[12:54] GOAL by BRO Sammy Banga, Assist by Brody Silk and Dexter Weber, On ice for BRO: , On ice for OTT: , goal
number 7 for season.

Brock 1, Ottawa 1
[15:48] Penalty on Quinn O&apos;Brien OTT 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
[15:48] Start power play for BRO.
[17:48] Quinn O&apos;Brien (OTT) penalty complete.
[17:48] End power play for BRO.
Period #2 Plays
[03:27] GOAL by BRO Adam Lloyd, Assist by Mitch Nardi and Patrick Volpe, On ice for BRO: , On ice for OTT: , goal number 8
for season.
Brock 2, Ottawa 1
[05:45] Penalty on Ryan Purvis BRO 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).
[05:45] Start power play for OTT.
[07:45] Ryan Purvis (BRO) penalty complete.
[07:45] End power play for OTT.

[08:02] GOAL by OTT Mathieu Newcomb, Assist by Matthew Dunlop and Cody Drover, On ice for OTT: , On ice for BRO: , goal
number 4 for season.

Brock 2, Ottawa 2

[09:42] Penalty on Gabriel Vermette OTT 2 minutes for BOARDING, (power play opp).
[09:42] Start power play for BRO.

[10:51] Penalty on Chris Maniccia BRO 2 minutes for SLASHING.

[10:51] Penalty on Connor Sills OTT 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING.

[11:42] Gabriel Vermette (OTT) penalty complete.

[11:42] End power play for BRO.

[12:51] Connor Sills (OTT) penalty complete.

[12:51] Chris Maniccia (BRO) penalty complete.

[14:07] Penalty on Sammy Banga BRO 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).
[14:07] Start power play for OTT.

[15:06] Penalty on Kevin Domingue OTT 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).
[15:06] End power play for OTT.

[16:07] Sammy Banga (BRO) penalty complete.

[16:07] Start power play for BRO.

[17:06] Kevin Domingue (OTT) penalty complete.

[17:06] End power play for BRO.

[17:59] GOAL by OTT Connor Sills, On ice for OTT: , On ice for BRO: , goal number 3 for season.
Brock 2, Ottawa 3

[18:18] Penalty on Matt MacLeod BRO 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).
[18:18] Start power play for OTT.

[19:12] Penalty on Adam Beveridge OTT 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
[19:12] End power play for OTT.

[19:26] Penalty on Jacob Sweeney OTT 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
[19:26] Start power play for BRO.

Period #3 Plays

[00:18] Matt MacLeod (BRO) penalty complete.

[00:18] Start power play for BRO.

[01:12] Adam Beveridge (OTT) penalty complete.

[01:26] Jacob Sweeney (OTT) penalty complete.

[01:26] End power play for BRO.

[03:22] GOAL by BRO Skylar Pacheco, Assist by Patrick Volpe, On ice for BRO: , On ice for OTT: , goal number 1 for season.



Brock 3, Ottawa 3
3-3 [16:51] Penalty on John Deacon OTT 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).
3-3 PP BRO [16:51] Start power play for BRO.
3-3 PP BRO [18:51] John Deacon (OTT) penalty complete.
3-3 PP BRO [18:51] End power play for BRO.
3-3 [19:39] Penalty on Ryan Purvis BRO 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING, (power play opp).
3-3 PP OTT [19:39] Start power play for OTT.

Period #5 Plays

[04:39] GOAL by OTT Kevin Domingue, Assist by Matthew Dunlop, On ice for OTT: , On ice for BRO: , goal number 6 for
3-3 season.

Brock 3, Ottawa 4
Period #0 Plays

3-4 PP BRO [01:39] Ryan Purvis (BRO) penalty complete.
3-4 PP BRO [01:39] End power play for OTT.



