Brock () -vs- Ottawa () 11/18/2016 at Ottawa

Date: 11/18/2016 Start: 7:30PM Time: 2:34 Attendance: 133 Location: Ottawa

Goals By Period	1	2	3	OT 1	OT 2	Total
Brock	1	1	1	0	0	3
Ottawa	1	2	0	0	1	4

BRO: Sammy Banga (1); Adam Lloyd (1); Skylar Pacheco (1) **OTT:** Marc Beckstead (1); Kevin Domingue (1); Mathieu Newcomb (1); Connor Sills (1)

Scoring Summary

Period	Time	Team	Scored By	Assisted By	Type	BRO	OTT
1st	2:08	OTT	Marc Beckstead	Kevin Domingue,	EV	0	1
1st	12:54	BRO	Sammy Banga	Brody Silk, Dexter Weber	EV	1	1
2nd	3:27	BRO	Adam Lloyd	Mitch Nardi, Patrick Volpe	EV	2	1
2nd	8:02	OTT	Mathieu Newcomb	Matthew Dunlop, Cody Drover	EV	2	2
2nd	17:59	OTT	Connor Sills	1	EV	2	3
3rd	3:22	BRO	Skylar Pacheco	Patrick Volpe,	EV	3	3
OT	4:39	OTT	Kevin Domingue	Matthew Dunlop,	EV	3	4

Brock Power Plays

Ottawa Power Plays

Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG		Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG
1st	15:48	17:48	02:00	0	0			1st	07:43	09:43	02:00	0	0	
2nd	09:42	11:42	02:00	0	0			2nd	05:45	07:45	02:00	0	0	
2nd	16:07	17:06	00:59	0	0			2nd	14:07	15:06	00:59	0	0	
3rd	00:18	01:26	01:08	0	0			2nd	18:18	19:12	00:54	0	0	
3rd	16:51	18:51	02:00	0	0			3rd	19:39	01:39	02:00	0	0	
			08:07	0	0	0/5	_				07:53	0	0	0/5

Penalty Summary

Period	Team	Player	MIN	Offense	Туре	Time	PP
1st	BRO	Chris Maniccia	02:00	CROSS CHECKING	MINOR	7:43	PP
1st	OTT	Quinn O' Brien	02:00	HOOKING	MINOR	15:48	PP
2nd	BRO	Ryan Purvis	02:00	INTERFERENCE	MINOR	5:45	PP
2nd	OTT	Gabriel Vermette	02:00	BOARDING	MINOR	9:42	PP
2nd	BRO	Chris Maniccia	02:00	SLASHING	MINOR	10:51	
2nd	OTT	Connor Sills	02:00	CROSS CHECKING	MINOR	10:51	
2nd	BRO	Sammy Banga	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	14:07	PP
2nd	OTT	Kevin Domingue	02:00	INTERFERENCE	MINOR	15:06	PP
2nd	BRO	Matt MacLeod	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	18:18	PP
2nd	OTT	Adam Beveridge	02:00	SLASHING	MINOR	19:12	PP
2nd	OTT	Jacob Sweeney	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	19:26	PP
3rd	OTT	John Deacon	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	16:51	PP
3rd	BRO	Ryan Purvis	02:00	HIGH STICKING	MINOR	19:39	PP

Individual

Brock 3

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	5	0	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	1	Alex Brooks-Potts	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	5	Evan Morden	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	7	Chris Maniccia	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-4	0
	9	Sammy Banga	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	10	Greg Jambrosich	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	11	Mitch Nardi	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	12	Adam Lloyd	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	14	Jesse Blais	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	15	Dexter Weber	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	О	-	-	0
	16	Matt MacLeod	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	17	Andrew Radjenovic	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	О	-	-	0
	19	Brody Silk	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	21	Josh Timpano	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	О	-	-	0
	22	Dallas Rossiter	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	26	Mack Lemmon	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	О	-	-	0
	27	Skylar Pacheco	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	28	Ryan Purvis	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-4	0
	40	Adam Beukeboom	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	44	Patrick Volpe	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	53	Braden Pears	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	_	0
		Totals	3	5	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	6-12	0

Ottawa 4

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	5	0	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	1	Matthew Dods	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	4	Jacob Sweeney	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	5	Matthew Dunlop	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	9	Brendan Jacome	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	11	Cody Drover	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	12	Anthony Beaulieu	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	14	Quinn O' Brien	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	15	Marc Beckstead	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	16	Jacob Hanlon	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	17	Kevin Domingue	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	19	Antoine Pouliot	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	20	Gabriel Vermette	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	21	Justin Charbonneau	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	22	Mathieu Newcomb	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	23	Connor Sills	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	25	Michael Poirier	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	27	Adam Beveridge	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	29	Graham Hunt	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	37	John Deacon	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	43	Jacob Harris	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	_	0
		Totals	4	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	7-14	0

Brock Goalkeeping

Ottawa Goalkeeping

Brock Goalkeeping

Ottawa	Goal	lkeeping

		De		G	Ε						Tota
#	Player	С	Mins	Α	N	1	2	3	5	0	
1	Alex Brooks-Potts		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
40	Adam Beukeboom	L	69:39	4	0	12	12	14	4	0	45
	Totals			4	0	12	12	14	4	0	45

# Player	С	Mins	A	N	1	2	3	5	0	Tota
1 Matthew Dods		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
29 Graham Hunt	W	69:39	3	0	10	9	12	2	0	35
Totals			3	0	10	9	12	2	0	35

Brock Faceoffs Ottawa Faceoffs

No data to report.

Play By Play

Score	DD	Play
Score	FF	
		Period #1 Plays
0-0		[02:08] GOAL by OTT Marc Beckstead (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Kevin Domingue, On ice for OTT: , On ice for BRO: , goal number 3 for season.
		Brock 0, Ottawa 1
0-1		[07:43] Penalty on Chris Maniccia BRO 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).
0-1		[07:43] Start power play for OTT.
0-1		[09:43] Chris Maniccia (BRO) penalty complete.
0-1	PP UTT	[09:43] End power play for OTT. [12:54] GOAL by BRO Sammy Banga, Assist by Brody Silk and Dexter Weber, On ice for BRO: , On ice for OTT: , goal
0-1		number 7 for season.
		Brock 1, Ottawa 1
1-1		[15:48] Penalty on Quinn O' Brien OTT 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
1-1 1-1		[15:48] Start power play for BRO. [17:48] Quinn O' Brien (OTT) penalty complete.
1-1		[17:48] End power play for BRO.
		Period #2 Plays
		[03:27] GOAL by BRO Adam Lloyd, Assist by Mitch Nardi and Patrick Volpe, On ice for BRO: , On ice for OTT: , goal number 8
1-1		for season.
		Brock 2, Ottawa 1
2-1	DD OTT	[05:45] Penalty on Ryan Purvis BRO 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).
2-1 2-1		[05:45] Start power play for OTT. [07:45] Ryan Purvis (BRO) penalty complete.
2-1		[07:45] End power play for OTT.
		[08:02] GOAL by OTT Mathieu Newcomb, Assist by Matthew Dunlop and Cody Drover, On ice for OTT: , On ice for BRO: , goal
2-1		number 4 for season.
2-2		Brock 2, Ottawa 2 [00: 42] Panalty on Cabriel Vermette OTT 2 minutes for POARDING (newer play one)
2-2	PP BRO	[09:42] Penalty on Gabriel Vermette OTT 2 minutes for BOARDING, (power play opp). [09:42] Start power play for BRO.
2-2		[10:51] Penalty on Chris Maniccia BRO 2 minutes for SLASHING.
2-2		[10:51] Penalty on Connor Sills OTT 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING.
2-2		[11:42] Gabriel Vermette (OTT) penalty complete.
2-2 2-2	PP OTT	[11:42] End power play for BRO.
2-2		[12:51] Connor Sills (OTT) penalty complete. [12:51] Chris Maniccia (BRO) penalty complete.
2-2		[14:07] Penalty on Sammy Banga BRO 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).
2-2	PP OTT	[14:07] Start power play for OTT.
2-2		[15:06] Penalty on Kevin Domingue OTT 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).
2-2		[15:06] End power play for OTT.
2-2 2-2		[16:07] Sammy Banga (BRO) penalty complete. [16:07] Start power play for BRO.
2-2		[17:06] Kevin Domingue (OTT) penalty complete.
2-2		[17:06] End power play for BRO.
2-2		[17:59] GOAL by OTT Connor Sills, On ice for OTT: , On ice for BRO: , goal number 3 for season.
		Brock 2, Ottawa 3
2-3 2-3	DD OTT	[18:18] Penalty on Matt MacLeod BRO 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp). [18:18] Start power play for OTT.
2-3 2-3	PP UTT	[19:12] Penalty on Adam Beveridge OTT 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
2-3	PP OTT	[19:12] End power play for OTT.
2-3		[19:26] Penalty on Jacob Sweeney OTT 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
2-3	PP BRO	[19:26] Start power play for BRO.
		Period #3 Plays
2-3		[00:18] Matt MacLeod (BRO) penalty complete.
2-3		[00:18] Start power play for BRO.
2-3		[01:12] Adam Beveridge (OTT) penalty complete.
2-3 2-3		[01:26] Jacob Sweeney (OTT) penalty complete. [01:26] End power play for BRO.
2-3	וו טאט	[01:20] ETIC power play for BRO.

[03:22] GOAL by BRO Skylar Pacheco, Assist by Patrick Volpe, On ice for BRO: , On ice for OTT: , goal number 1 for season.

2-3 2-3

	Brock 3, Ottawa 3
3-3	[16:51] Penalty on John Deacon OTT 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).
3-3	PP BRO [16:51] Start power play for BRO.
3-3	PP BRO [18:51] John Deacon (OTT) penalty complete.
3-3	PP BRO [18:51] End power play for BRO.
3-3	[19:39] Penalty on Ryan Purvis BRO 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING, (power play opp).
3-3	PP OTT [19:39] Start power play for OTT.
	Period #5 Plays
3-3	[04:39] GOAL by OTT Kevin Domingue, Assist by Matthew Dunlop, On ice for OTT: , On ice for BRO: , goal number 6 for season.
	Brock 3, Ottawa 4
	Period #0 Plays

- PP BRO [01:39] Ryan Purvis (BRO) penalty complete. 3-4
- 3-4 PP BRO [01:39] End power play for OTT.